		Prii	nt	StartOver	Finalize&Email
		RECEIP	RECEIPT NUMBER:		
		36 — 01172019 — 036			
		STATE C	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applica		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEA	VRLY.				
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	-
City of Rialto				0117201	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER
San Bernardino					
PROJECT TITLE	-				
Protected Left-Turn Phasing at Various L	ocations				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL		PHONE NUM	RER
City of Rialto				(909) 820	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	<u> </u>	ZIP CODE	
150 S. Palm Avenue	Rialto	CA	-	92376	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	T KIGHTO			1020/0	
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	s	itate Ag	jency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	-				
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,271.00	e		0.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,354.75			
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - paym	ent due directly to CDEW	\$2,354.75			0.00
payment payment	on ado directly to ODI 11	Ψ1,112.00	Ψ_		
☐ Exempt from fee					
✓ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash rec	eipt copy)				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water R		* *********			0.00
✓ County documentary handling fee	esources Control Board Grily)	\$850.00	\$ -	 -	50.00
			\$_		
Other #23994			» —		
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$_		50.00
SIGNATURE	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND T	ITLE	·	
X AMM					
Now I would be a second of the	Jessica Ruiz, Deputy	Cierk			
					-

P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 98812-3044 County Clerk County Cley of Relato Project Location - Specific: Various intersections throughout the City of Relato Project Location - Specific: Various intersections throughout the City of Relato Project Location - County: Project Location - City: Relatio Project Location - County: P	Notice of Exemption	Appendix E
County circle County of San Bernardino 385 North Arrowhead Avenue San Bernardino, CA 92415 Project Applicant: City of Rialto Project Applicant: City of Rialto Project Applicant: City of Rialto Project Location - Specific: Various intersections throughout the City of Rialto. (Baseline Rd & Sycamore Ave, Baseline Rd & Eucalyptus Ave, Ethwards Ave & Coder Ave, Riverside Ave & Alder Ave) Project Location - City: Rialto Project Location - County: San Bernardino Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The purpose is to improve signal hardware: lenses, back-plates, mounting, size, and number: provide protected efft turn phase. The purpose is to inprove signal hardware: lenses, back-plates, mounting, size, and number: provide protected efft turn phase. The purpose is to inprove signal hardware: lenses, back-plates, mounting, size, and number: provide protected efft turn phase. The purpose is to inprove signal hardware: lenses, back-plates, mounting, size, and number: provide protected efft turn phase and lack of visibility. The beneficiaries are residents, motorists, pedestrians, and bicyclists that use these intersections. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Caltrans District 8 Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Rialto Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15288); Declared Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15289(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15289(b)(c)): Statutory Exemptions. State tops and section number: Reasons why project is exempt: Statutory Exemptions. State tops and section number: 23 CFR 771 activity (c) 23 Statutory Exemptions. State ocde number: Reasons why project is exempt: The project since in intuding on existing wildfife or natural habitats, it is not affecting historical buildings or eathres, and will not affect any protected natural features. Project in intersections by protected natural features. Project in intersections by protected natural features. Project in intersections by project is e		150 S. Palm Avenue
Project Applicant: City of Rialito Project Location - Specific: Various Intersections throughout the City of Rialito. (Baseline Rd & Sycamore Ave, Baseline Rd & Eucalyptus Ave, Ethwanda Ave & Ceder Ave, Riverside Ave & Alder Ave) Project Location - City: Rialito Project Location - County: San Bernardino Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project The purpose is to improve signal hardware: lenses, back-plates, mounting, size, and number; provide protected eft turn phase. The purpose is to reduce the number of collisions due to unprotected left turn phase and lack of visibility. The beneficiaries are residents, motorists, pedestrians, and bicyclists that use these intersections. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Caltrans District 8 Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Rialito Exempt Status: (check one): Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Statutory Exemptions. State type and section number: Reasons why project is exempti: The project Will consist of work in the existing right-of-way to Improve the four Intersections by updating functionality, introducing modifications Intended to reduce collisions, and updating traffic signal equipment. The project will consist of work in the existing wildlife or natural habitats, it is not affecting historical buildings or earlies, and will not affect any protected natural features. Sead Agency Contact Person: Robert Elsenbelaz Area Code/Telephone/Extension: Date: // / / 2017 Title: Disease of Full File Disease	County of: San Bernardino 385 North Arrowhead Avenue	
Project Location - Specific: Various intersections throughout the City of Rialto. (Baseline Rd & Sycamore Ave, Baseline Rd & Eucalyptus Ave, Etwanda Ave & Cedar Ave, Riverside Ave & Alder Ave) Project Location - City: Rialto Project Location - County: San Bernardino Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The purpose is to improve signal hardware: lenses, back-plates, mounting, size, and number; provide protected eft turn phase. The purpose is to reduce the number of collisions due to unprotected left turn phase and lack of visibility. The beneficiaries are residents, motorists, pedestrians, and bicyclists that use these intersections. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Caltrans District 8 Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Rialto Exempt Status: (cheek one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Cabegorical Exemption. State type and section number: Estantory Exemptions. State code number: Caltrans District 8 Statutory Exemptions. State tode number: Statutory Exemptions. State tode number: Statutory Exemptions. State tode number: Caltrans District 8 Carry Tri activity (c) 23 Statutory Exemptions. State tode number: Caltrans District 8 Carry Tri activity (c) 23 Statutory Exemptions. State tode number: Caltrans District 8 Carry Tri activity (c) 23 Carry Tri	Charact Dieta	Various Locations
Varfous Intersections throughout the City of Rialito. (Baseline Rd & Sycamore Ave, Baseline Rd & Eucatyptus Ave, Ethwanda Ave & Ceder Ave, Riverside Ave & Alder Ave) Project Location - City: Relatio	Project Applicant: City of Riatio	
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The purpose is to improve signal hardware: lenses, back-plates, mounting, size, and number; provide protected eft turn phase. The purpose is to improve signal hardware: lenses, back-plates, mounting, size, and number; provide protected eft turn phase and lack of visibility. The beneficiaries are residents, motorists, pedestrians, and bicyclists that use these intersections. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Caltrans District 8 Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Rialito Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number. Statutory Exemptions. State type and section number. Reasons why project is exempt: The project will consist of work in the existing right-of-way to improve the four intersections by updating functionality, introducing modifications intended to reduce collisions, and updating traffic signal equipment. The project is not intruding on existing willdifie or natural habitats, it is not affecting historical buildings or eatures, and will not affect any protected natural features. Lead Agency Robert Eisenbeitsz		
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The purpose is to improve signal hardware: lenses, back-plates, mounting, size, and number; provide protected left turn phase. The purpose is to reduce the number of collisions due to unprotected left turn phase and lack of visibility. The beneficiaries are residents, motorists, pedestrians, and bicyclists that use these intersections. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Caltrans District 8 Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Risilio Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemptions. State type and section number: Reasons why project is exempt: The project will consist of work in the existing right-of-way to improve the four intersections by updating functionality, introducing modifications intended to reduce collisions, and updating traffic signal equipment. The project is not intruding on existing wildlife or natural habitats, it is not affecting historical buildings or eatures, and will not affect any protected natural features. Lead Agency Contact Person: Robert Eisenbelsz Area Code/Telephone/Extension: Date: // 1.2 / 2 / 9 Title: // 1 / 2 / 9 / 9 / 9 / 9 / 9 / 9 / 9 / 9 / 9	Project Location - City: Righto	Project Location - County: San Bernardino
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Rialto Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 23 CFR 771 activity (c) 23 Statutory Exemptions. State code number: The project will consist of work in the existing right-of-way to improve the four intersections by updating functionality, introducing modifications intended to reduce collisions, and updating traffic signal equipment. The project to not intruding on existing wildlife or natural habitats, it is not affecting historical buildings or features, and will not affect any protected natural features. Agency	Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiarie The purpose is to improve signal hardware: lense left turn phase. The purpose is to reduce the num	es, back-plates, mounting, size, and number; provide protected orber of collisions due to unprotected left turn phase and lack orists, pedestrians, and bicyclists that use these intersections.
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Rialto Exempt Status: (check one):	Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Caltu	rans District 6
Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); □ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); □ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); □ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 23 CFR 771 activity (c) 23 □ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: The project will consist of work in the existing right-of-way to improve the four intersections by updating functionality, introducing modifications intended to reduce collisions, and updating traffic signal equipment. The project is not intruding on existing wildlife or natural habitats, it is not affecting historical buildings or reatures, and will not affect any protected natural features. Lead Agency Contact Person: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? □ Yes □ No Signature: Date: 1/2/30/2 Title: Director of fublic works Esigned by Lead Agency □ Signed by Applicant Applicants Library of Signed of Filing at OPR: □ Date Received for filing at OPR: □ Signature: □ Date Received for filing at OPR: □ Signature Contact Sections 2108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.	Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project	City of Righto
Reasons why project is exempt: The project will consist of work in the existing right-of-way to improve the four intersections by updating functionality, introducing modifications intended to reduce collisions, and updating traffic signal equipment. The project is not intruding on existing wildlife or natural habitats, it is not affecting historical buildings or features, and will not affect any protected natural features. Lead Agency Contact Person: Robert Elsenbelsz Area Code/Telephone/Extension: Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Date: //2/20/9 Title: D/Accept of fublic Woolk's Elsenbelsz Elsenbelsz Date: //2/20/9 Title: D/Accept of fublic Woolk's Date Received for filing at OPR: Thority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR:		
Reasons why project is exempt: The project will consist of work in the existing right-of-way to improve the four intersections by updating functionality, introducing modifications intended to reduce collisions, and updating traffic signal equipment. The project is not intruding on existing wildlife or natural habitats, it is not affecting historical buildings or features, and will not affect any protected natural features. Lead Agency Contact Person: Robert Elsenbelsz Area Code/Telephone/Extension: Area Code/Telephone/Extension: Area Code/Telephone/Extension: Date: 1/2/2019 Title: Discrete of fublic Work Signature: Date: 1/2/2019 Title: Discrete of fublic Work Date: 1/2/2019 Title: Discrete of fublic Work Date Received for filing at OPR: Thority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR: Date Received for filing at OPR:		
Reasons why project is exempt: The project will consist of work in the existing right-of-way to improve the four intersections by updating functionality, introducing modifications intended to reduce collisions, and updating traffic signal equipment. The project is not intruding on existing wildlife or natural habitats, it is not affecting historical buildings or features, and will not affect any protected natural features. Lead Agency Contact Person: Robert Elsenbelsz Area Code/Telephone/Extension: Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Date: //2/20/9 Title: D/Accept of fublic Woolk's Elsenbelsz Elsenbelsz Date: //2/20/9 Title: D/Accept of fublic Woolk's Date Received for filing at OPR: Thority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	: 15269(a)):
Reasons why project is exempt: The project will consist of work in the existing right-of-way to improve the four intersections by updating functionality, introducing modifications intended to reduce collisions, and updating traffic signal equipment. The project is not intruding on existing wildlife or natural habitats, it is not affecting historical buildings or features, and will not affect any protected natural features. Lead Agency Contact Person: Robert Elsenbelsz Area Code/Telephone/Extension: Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Date: //2/20/9 Title: Discrete of fublic work.> El Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant Applicants Code/Telephone/Extension: Date: //2/20/9 Title: Discrete of fublic work.> Date: //2/20/9 Title: Discrete of fublic work.> Date Received for filing at OPR: The Discrete of fublic work.	Empresona Project (Con 21/190/b)/4):	15269(b)(c)):
Reasons why project is exempt: The project will consist of work in the existing right-of-way to improve the four intersections by updating functionality, introducing modifications intended to reduce collisions, and updating traffic signal equipment. The project is not intruding on existing wildlife or natural habitats, it is not affecting historical buildings or features, and will not affect any protected natural features. Lead Agency Contact Person: Robert Elsenbelsz Area Code/Telephone/Extension: Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Date: //2/20/9 Title: D/Let for of fublic Wood for filing at OPR: El Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant Attority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR: Date POSTED	Categorical Examption. State type and	section number: 23 CFR 771 activity (c) 23
Reasons why project is exempt: The project will consist of work in the existing right-of-way to improve the four intersections by updating functionality, introducing modifications intended to reduce collisions, and updating traffic signal equipment. The project is not intruding on existing wildlife or natural habitats, it is not affecting historical buildings or features, and will not affect any protected natural features. Lead Agency Contact Person: Robert Elsenbelsz Area Code/Telephone/Extension: Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Date: //2/20/9 Title: Discrete of fublic work.> El Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant Applicants Code/Telephone/Extension: Date: //2/20/9 Title: Discrete of fublic work.> Date: //2/20/9 Title: Discrete of fublic work.> Date Received for filing at OPR: The Discrete of fublic work.	Statutory Examptions. State code number	er:
Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 909-820-2002 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Date: 1/2/20/9 Title: Discrete of fublic won to project the project to project? Signature: Discrete of fublic won to project the project to project? Esigned by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant thority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR: Date Received for filing at OPR: Date Received for filing at OPR:	functionality, introducing modifications intended The project is not intruding on existing wildlife o	ght-of-way to improve the four intersections by updating d to reduce collisions, and updating traffic signal equipment. For matural habitats, it is not affecting historical buildings or
1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Discrete of Fublic West Signature: Date Received for filing at OPR: Interior Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR: Date Received for filing at OPR: Date Received for filing at OPR:	Lead Agency Contact Person: Robert Elsenbelsz	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 909 - 820 - 2602
## Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed by Applicant ## Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed by Applicant ## Date Received for filing at OPR: ## Date Received for filing at OPR: ## Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed by Applicant ## Date Received for filing at OPR:	2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by t	the public agency approving the project? ☐ Yes ☐ No
thority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR: ference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.	Signature:	Date: 1/2/2019 Title: Director of fublic works
oference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.	☑ Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Signed	by Applicant
DATE FILED & POSTED Posted On: 0111119 Removed On: 340-01172019 0300 08 01 19 Receipt No: 360-01172019 Revised 2011	uthority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resource eference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Re	es Code. Date Received for filing at OPR:esources Code.
		DATE FILED & POSTED Posted On: 210-01172019 0360 08 01 19 Receipt No: 310-01172019 Revised 2011 0



TRANSMITTAL

To: San Berna	ardino County	Date:	January 17, 2019	
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors		Project:	HSIP Cycle 8 Left Turn Phasing	
385 N. Arrowhead Avenue		Locations		
San Bernardino,	CA 92415			
Attention:		Job No:	120-016	
We are forward	ing: By MailX_	_ By Messenge	er FedEx	
No. Copies		Descript	ion	
1	Notice of Exemption – City	of Rialto		1
1	Payment by check of \$50.0	0 to San Berna	rdino County Clerk of the Board f	or
	NES Filing		20	<u> </u>
	11251 111118		- 2	
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
			7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	<u> </u>
Remarks:			3 3 4 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	NSC NE
=-			3. 0	S
			-	
				
This Material is	sent for:			
Checking	Information	Per Your F	Request Your Files	
	Please sign	copy(ies)	and return to our office	
Other			By: Emilio J. Mu	ırga